PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Stewart Brettle	04/12/2010
Gareth Richard Iball	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust	
Street Address:	Trust Headquarters, St. James's Hospital	
Internal Address:	Beckett Street	
City:	Leeds	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LS9 7TF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29358809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)212-2037

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: jwiggins@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1800 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7881.69

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 1

501146117

source=Filing_Doc_7881-69_Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024223 FRAME: 0525

OF \$40.00 Z8358

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

We, <u>David Stewart Brettle and Gareth Richard Iball</u>, whose residence and post office address is as stated below next to my name, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE FOR PROTECTION AGAINST RADIATION.

Whereas, The Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust a corporation of the United Kingdom, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Trust Headquarters, St. James's Hospital, Beckett Street, Leeds, LS9 7TF, the United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this n day of April , 2010, at LEED, WESTYONASHIRE, UK,

David Stewart Brettle

c/o Medical Physics and Engineering

The Old Medical School Leeds General Infirmary Great George Street

Leeds LS1 3EX UK

RECORDED: 04/13/2010

Gareth Richard Iball

c/o Medical Physics and Engineering

The Old Medical School Leeds General Infirmary Great George Street

Leeds LS1 3EX

UK

PATENT REEL: 024223 FRAME: 0526

Docket: 7881.69